Resolution approving 2018 annual stormwater permit report.

RESOLUTION

WHEREAS, the State of Wisconsin requires that municipal separate storm sewer systems (MS4s) be permitted to discharge stormwater to the Waters of the State; and

WHEREAS, the City of La Crosse is permitted under the Wisconsin Department of Natural Resources General Permit to Discharge Under the Wisconsin Pollutant Discharge Elimination System-WPDES Permit No. WI-S050075-2; and

WHEREAS, the WPDES permit requires a duly authorized representative of the City to submit annual compliance reports to the Wisconsin DNR that include a statement or resolution that the City's governing body has been appraised of the content of the annual report.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Common Council of the City of La Crosse that it hereby acknowledges it has been appraised of the contents of the Annual Report under MS4 General Permit WI-S050075-2.

I, Teri Lehrke, certify that this resolution was duly and officially adopted by the Common Council of the City of La Crosse on April 11, 2019.

Jeri Lehrhe

Teri Lehrke, City Clerk City of La Crosse, Wisconsin